University of Salahaddin                                Final Exam                        Subject :properties of matter Lab.  

College of Science                                          (2020-2021)                         Date:25 /6/2021

Dept. of Physics/ 1st year Students                                                             Time: (1) Hour 

Q4/) Define:

1- Moment of inertia 

2- Young's Modulus

3- Coefficient of rigidity                               

                                                                                                                    (6) marks
                                                            *********************   

  Q5/  Calculate the gravity by using U-shaped tube, if the  length of water is (35 cm) and 

          the periodic time is (1.2 s). 

                                                                                                                                 (4) marks                                         
                                                              **********************

    Q6/ Calculate the Young's modulus of the material of the cantilever with width

          (0.03m) , thickness (0.0013m) and mass attached to the free end (200 gm) from the

          following data:   

	Length vibrating/cm 


	Periodic time/sec

	10
	0.04

	20
	0.13

	30
	0.25

	40
	0.39

	50
	0.54

	60
	0.71


                                                                                                                          (20) marks 


                                        Good Luck                                Assist. L. Layla N. Mahammed

              g = 980 cm/sec2    

